PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adela Lario Rivas	09/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balneario Y Aguas de Solan de Cabras, S.L.
Street Address:	C/Colon, 53 la planta
City:	Cuenca
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	16002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29369023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-6754

Email: xtrinity2013@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: suite 1519

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HERR 24485 (100700-270)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hassan Shakir

Total Attachments: 1

source=HERR24485execassnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025093 FRAME: 0783 CH \$40.00 235

501311509

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. HERR 24.485

for which		
(check one)	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
(,	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on	
	and given Application Serial No.	
and WHEREAS, B	alneario Y Aguas de Solan de Cabras, S.L. having a place of business at	
C/ Colon, 53 1a plant	ta 16002 Cuenca, Spain ASSIGNET	E
s desirous of obtaining application.	ng the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said	
	REFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other	er
good and valuable co	insideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold	,
assigned, transferred	and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the	he
aid ASSIGNEE, its	successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and	
inder the said inventi	ion, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations	
hereof, and all Paten	its of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions the	reof;
and all applications for	or industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patent	ts,
itility models, and de	esigns which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign	n to
he United States, tog	ether with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the prior	ity
ights derived from sa	aid United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International	al
Convention for the Pi	rotection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic law	vs of
he country in which	any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property	rr ho
protection, including,	, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may ntion in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals	y be cand
granted for said inverties thereof;	ation in any country of countries to eight to the officer states and an extensions, renewan	s and
and any Official of ar	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or o	es, other
evidence or forms of ASSIGNEE, its succe	industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said essors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;	; and
	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, as will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and	and
ASSIGNOR	further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its	
successors, legal repr	esentatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any leg	
proceeding, sign all la	awful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make a	all
rightful oaths, and ge	nerally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal	
representatives and as	ssigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.	
mil name of first in-	Adald I Ario Divos	A
Full name of first inv		1731
nventor's Signature	Madrid, Spain Citizenship Spain	(w i
Residence Post Office Address	C/ Salvatierra no. 6	
Fost Office Address_	28034 Madrid, Spain	
_		
full name of second		
	Date	
nventor's Signature _	(Y'' 1 '	
Residence	Citizenship	

RECORDED: 10/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 025093 FRAME: 0784